2017 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 11

BY REPRESENTATIVE JAMES

A RESOLUTION

To commend Mrs. Tiffany Dickerson of Baton Rouge on being named Mrs. Baton Rouge.

WHEREAS, Tiffany Dickerson has proudly reigned as Mrs. Baton Rouge, 2016-2017, by positively showcasing her beauty, grace, and intelligence as a role model for married women in the city of Baton Rouge and surrounding areas; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Dickerson will compete on a state level at the Mrs. Louisiana America pageant, a pageant that epitomizes the traditions of fairness, professionalism, and character; and

WHEREAS, as a wife, mother of two, twenty-year communications and public relations expert, small business owner, and stand-up comedian known to many as the "Mic Chick", Mrs. Dickerson has worn her crown with dignity and served as a model for local wives and mothers while wearing many hats; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Dickerson has had the opportunity to give back to her community by helping to support various entities and nonprofit organizations in the Baton Rouge area, including the Junior League of Baton Rouge, American Cancer Services of Greater Baton Rouge, the Chosen Generation Foundation, the Louisiana Assistive Technology Access Network, Jessica's Bra Closet, and the Jewel J. Newman Community Center; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Dickerson has helped make a difference in people's lives by strengthening their confidence, empowering them to live the best lives that they can, and inspiring them to pursue their purposes and dreams; and

WHEREAS, during her exciting and memorable reign, Mrs. Dickerson was able to enjoy several once in a lifetime experiences by appearing in an episode of a national television show, HGTV's "House Hunters", starring in an independent short film, and competing in a celebrity lip sync battle. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Mrs. Tiffany Dickerson of Baton Rouge on being named Mrs. Baton Rouge.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Mrs. Tiffany Dickerson.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES